accounting policies of BlackWall and other information contained within this
Bidder's Statement.

Other than the pro forma balance sheet, the pro forma financial information
presented in this section includes only information that has otherwise been publicly
disclosed by BlackWall and the management accounts of Pelorus.

The pro forma financial information should be considered as indicative only, as the
Pelorus financial information for FY23 has been prepared on the basis of Pelorus
management accounts. In particular, it should be noted that the pro forma financial
information does not include the impact of any potential synergies available to the
Combined Group.  As disclosed elsewhere in this Bidder’s Statement, the
Combined Group expects to achieve benefits of scale and cost efficiencies which
are expected to improve the medium-term financial performance of BlackWall, and
which is not reflected in the pro forma income statement presented in this section.

 29

(b) Combined Group pro forma consolidated statement of financial performance
for the financial year ending 30 June 2023

  Year Ended 30 June 2023

 Notes

BlackWall
Limited

$’000

Pelorus
Private
Equity
$’000

Consolidated
Pro-Forma

$’000

Management Fees  6,597 - 6,597
Transaction Income  352 - 352
Total Revenue  6,949 - 6,949

Operating Expenses  (4,855) (571) (5,426)
Operating Profit  2,094 (571) 1,523

Government COVID Stimulus  37 - 37
Investment Distributions – WOT  1,012 1,431 2,443
Investment Distributions – Other  - 614 614
Realised Gains on Disposal of
Investments 1 - 344 344
Funds From Activities  3,143 1,818 4,961

Statutory Adjustments:
WOT – Return of Capital  (1,012) (1,431) (2,443)
Revaluation Loss – WOT  (3,209) (5,395) (8,604)
Revaluation Loss – Other 1 (39) (4,869) (4,908)
Finance Costs  (55) (115) (170)
Depreciation  (177) (40) (217)
Gain on Acquisition of Subsidiary  - 9,917 9,917
Statutory Loss Before Tax  (1,349) (115) (1,464)

Income Tax Benefit  343 3,272 3,615
Statutory Profit / (Loss) After Tax  (1,006) 3,157 2,151

Notes:
1. Funds from activities have been adjusted to include actual cash realised gains during

the year.

30

(c) Combined Group pro forma consolidated statement of financial position as at
30 June 2023

As at 30 June 2023

Notes

BlackWall
Limited

$’000

Pelorus
Private
Equity
$’000

Adjustments
$’000

Consolidated
Pro-Forma

$’000

Cash and Cash
Equivalents 5,788 12 - 5,800
Trade and Other
Receivables 539 138 - 677
Total Current Assets 6,327 150 - 6,477
Non-Current Financial
Assets 1 19,266 60,144 (750) 78,660
Employee Loans 1,027 1,200 - 2,227
Investments Using
Equity Method 2 21 22 957 1,000
Right of Use Lease
Assets 3 308 - (308) -
Property, Plant and
Equipment 15 68 - 83
Fund and Property
Management Business
Valuation 4 - - 20,000 20,000
Total Non-Current
Assets 20,637 61,434 19,899 101,970
Total Assets 26,964 61,584 19,899 108,447

Trade and Other
Payables 1 697 771 (750) 718
Right of Use Lease
Liability 3 140 - (140) -
Provision for
Employee Benefits 806 - - 806
Provision for Tax
Payable 60 62 - 122
Borrowings 5,000 - - 5,000
Total Current
Liabilities 6,703 833 (890) 6,646
Deferred Tax Liabilities 5 1,710 2,455 (4,165) -
Right of Use Lease
Liability 3 189 - (189) -
Provision for
Employee Benefits 106 - - 106
Total Non-Current
Liabilities 2,005 2,455 (4,354) 106
Total Liabilities 8,708 3,288 (5,244) 6,752

Net Assets 18,256 58,296 25,143 101,695

Expected Shares on
Issue (No.) 171,366,287
NTA per Share $0.59

Notes:
1. Pelorus' investment in Teletrack is subject to certain option arrangements with other

investors. This has been reclassed to offset against the investment.

 31

2. BlackWall's and Pelorus' investments in Indigoblack Construction are measured using the
equity method. This has been adjusted to reflect an estimate of fair value.

3. Effects of the leasing accounting standard have all been reversed.
4. A valuation of BlackWall's fund and property management business has been added.
5. Total net assets have been adjusted to exclude the effects of deferred taxes.